©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2016
May, 2017 − Rev. 7
1 Publication Order Number:
MURA205T3/D
MURA205, SURA8205,
MURA210, NRVUA210V,
SURA8210,
Surface Mount

♦ Machine Model > 400 V (Class C)
Device Package Shipping†
ORDERING INFORMATION
ULTRAFAST RECTIFIERS
2 AMPERES, 50−100 VOLTS
SMA
CASE 403D
MARKING DIAGRAM
U5x
AYWW �
MURA205T3G SMA
(Pb−Free)
5,000 / Tape & Reel
MURA210T3G SMA
(Pb−Free)
5,000 / Tape & Reel
†For information on tape and reel specifications,
including part orientation and tape sizes, please
refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging Specifications
Brochure, BRD8011/D.
U5x = Device Code
x = A for MURA205
= B for MURA210
A = Assembly Location**
Y = Year
WW = Work Week
� = Pb−Free Package
NRVUA210VT3G* SMA
(Pb−Free)
5,000 / Tape & Reel
SURA8205T3G* SMA
(Pb−Free)
5,000 / Tape & Reel
SURA8210T3G* SMA
(Pb−Free)
5,000 / Tape & Reel
** The Assembly Location Code (A) is front side
optional. In cases where the Assembly Location is
stamped in the package bottom (molding ejecter
pin), the front side assembly code may be blank.
MURA205, SURA8205, MURA210, NRVUA210V, SURA8210,
2
MAXIMUM RATINGS
Rating Symbol Value Unit
Peak Repetitive Reverse Voltage
Working Peak Reverse Voltage
DC Blocking Voltage
MURA205T3G/SURA8205T3G
MURA210T3G/SURA8210T3G/NRVUA210VT3G
VRRM
VRWM
VR
50